
 

 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

Date: 11/02/2021 

Subject : Amendment No:1 to Invitation to Bid (ITB) for “Turnkey Supply and Installation of Wind Turbines” within 

the scope of “Increasing Employability for Syrians and Turkish Host Community Members in the Renewable Energy 

Sector” issued on 08 February 2021 

Ref: UNDP-TUR-ITB(KR)-2021/02 

Dear Madam/Sir,  

Please find ATTACHMENT-1 for the “ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS” within the context 

of subject ITB issued on 08 February 2021 for “Turnkey Supply and Installation of Wind Turbines” within the scope 

of “Increasing Employability for Syrians and Turkish Host Community Members in the Renewable Energy Sector”. 

You are kindly requested to prepare and submit your bids in response to our subject ITB with consideration of this 

amendment whereas all other clauses of the ITB remaining valid. 

Please make sure that you submit your bid via eTendering System latest by March 02, 2021 07:00 a.m. – (New York 

local time Zone). 

ATTACHMENT-1 ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

                                                                                                              Yours sincerely, 

 

UNDP Turkey Country Office 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ATTACHMENT-1 ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

Question 1: Is it possible for Bidders to depend on the previous experience of subcontractors in order to satisfy the 

criteria defined in the Previous Experience Article under Section 4: Evaluation Criteria of the ITB? 

Answer 1: It is not possible for Bidders to depend on the previous experience of subcontractors in order to satisfy 

the previous experience criteria defined in the ITB. It is clearly stated in the Form D: Eligibility and Qualification Form 

of ITB document that assignments for which the Bidder was legally contracted by the Client as a company or was 

one of the Consortium/JV partners should be submitted within the scope of this ITB. The assignments completed by 

the Bidder’s subcontractors cannot be claimed as the relevant experience of the Bidder. 


